PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

B303 - Hi-Vis Sweatshirt
Collection: High Visibility Sweatshirt
Range 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton
Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35%
Cotton 300g

Box Quantity: 24

Product information

The B303 sweatshirt is ideal when it’s too cool
for a T-shirt but not cold enough for a jacket.
Offering exceptional comfort, the fit is roomy
and the fabric is soft to touch. Available in
yellow, red and rail specification orange (GO/RT
3279).

Standards

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N
RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY)
ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 3
ENISO 20471 Class 3

GO/RT 3279 Issue 8 (orange only)

@
ENISO 20471 3212

PORTWEST

High Visibility Sweatshirt
Range 65% Polyester, 35%
Cotton

Our high visibility sweatshirts are made from a
special blend of 65% polyester 35% cotton with
a brushed back for extra warmth and comfort.
The fabric provides breathability and flexibility
combined with superior strength and durability
and is manufactured to withstand the most
rigorous working environments.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing
meets stringent requirements in both design
and construction, to ensure compliance with the
latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards.
Innovative and technical, our High Visibility
range is ideal for those who will not
compromise on style, comfort, protection and
performance.

Features

- CE certified

- Knitted fabric with brushed backing

- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Ribbed hem for a comfortable fit

- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate
wearer comfort

- Generous fit for wearer comfort

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

B303 - Hi-Vis Sweatshirt
Commodity Code: 6110309900

Test House

West Yorkshire Testing Services

PO Box 5
LS270QP, UK

Cert No: EC67264-01 Issue 1

Vartest Laboratories, Inc.
19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

Cert No: PORTWE.A071814B

Wash care
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Item
B303YERXS
B303YERS
B303YERM
B303YERL

B303YERXL
B303YERXXL
B303YERXXXL
B303YER4XL
B303YERS5XL

=

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

MAX
25x

(Notified Body No.: 2019)

(Notified Body No.: 2180.01)

Warnings

Wash dark colours separately. Donot dry clean.

Weight (Kg)
0.5600
0.5400
0.5800
0.6200
0.6200
0.6600
0.7000
0.7600
0.7800

us

Machine wash warm. Do not bleach. Line dry. Do

not iron. Do not dry clean.

Cubic (m?)
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015

EAN13

5036108256259
5036108145324
5036108145331
5036108145348
5036108145355
5036108145362
5036108145379
5036108145386
5036108213160

DUN14

15036108745163
15036108606709
15036108606693
15036108606686
15036108606716
15036108606723
15036108606730
15036108691590
15036108698926
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